

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: Stonewater Addition; Drainage Improvements
 Type of Work: Drainage, Seeding, and RCB Installation
 Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610
 Date: January 9, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S Seneca
Wichita, KS 67213

Alan's Excavating, Inc
420 Lunger Rd.
Augusta, KS 67010

Andale Construction, Inc.
7700 N. Hayes Dr.
Valley Center, KS 67147

Mies Construction, Inc.
1919 SW Blvd
Wichita, KS 67205

Nowak Construction Company, Inc.
P.O Box 218
Goddard, KS 67052

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACTOR CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LSUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00
MOBILIZATION	1	LSUM	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$104,119.54	\$104,119.54	\$48,064.00	\$48,064.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,470.00	\$25,470.00	\$29,260.50	\$29,260.50
COMMON EXCAVATION	71336	C.Y.	\$ 2.25	\$160,506.00	\$1.35	\$96,303.60	\$3.20	\$228,275.20	\$6.50	\$463,684.00	\$3.35	\$238,975.60
COMPACTION OF EARTHWORK (TYPE B) (MR-90)	43067	C.Y.	\$ 0.50	\$21,533.50	\$0.25	\$10,766.75	\$1.00	\$43,067.00	\$1.00	\$43,067.00	\$0.45	\$19,380.15
CONCRETE (GRADE 4.0)	60.1	C.Y.	\$ 1,000.00	\$60,100.00	\$1,333.00	\$80,113.30	\$903.00	\$54,270.30	\$725.00	\$43,572.50	\$912.00	\$54,811.20
REINFORCING STEEL (GRADE 60)	2943	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$5,886.00	\$1.75	\$5,150.25	\$2.26	\$6,651.18	\$2.00	\$5,886.00	\$2.00	\$5,886.00
WATER (GRADING) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$ 40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX (7'x3') (PRECAST)	59	L.F.	\$ 1,050.00	\$61,950.00	\$585.00	\$34,515.00	\$646.28	\$38,130.52	\$830.00	\$48,970.00	\$908.50	\$53,601.50
CROSS ROAD PIPE (18") (RCP)	361	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$25,270.00	\$80.00	\$28,880.00	\$84.52	\$30,511.72	\$65.00	\$23,465.00	\$81.00	\$29,241.00
CROSS ROAD PIPE (30") (RCP)	129	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$12,900.00	\$97.00	\$12,513.00	\$115.50	\$14,899.50	\$115.00	\$14,835.00	\$110.50	\$14,254.50
END SECTION (18") (RC)	12	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$8,400.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$857.32	\$10,287.84	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$821.00	\$9,852.00
END SECTION (30") (RC)	4	EACH	\$ 1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,155.00	\$4,620.00	\$1,185.00	\$4,740.00	\$1,106.00	\$4,424.00
END SECTION (21.0 SQ. FT.) (RC)	2	EACH	\$ 2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,032.50	\$16,065.00	\$8,650.00	\$17,300.00	\$7,692.00	\$15,384.00
RIPRAP (LIGHT STONE)	1334.5	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$106,760.00	\$51.00	\$68,059.50	\$97.65	\$130,313.93	\$85.00	\$113,432.50	\$56.50	\$75,399.25
TEMPORARY FERTILIZER (15-30-15)	2100	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00	\$2.10	\$4,410.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$2.05	\$4,305.00
TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,725.00	\$6,725.00	\$7,140.00	\$7,140.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,139.00	\$7,139.00
SEEDING	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,166.50	\$9,166.50	\$8,730.00	\$8,730.00	\$14,178.00	\$14,178.00
SOIL EROSION MIX	226.7	LBS	\$ 22.00	\$4,987.40	\$6.25	\$1,416.88	\$11.02	\$2,498.23	\$10.50	\$2,380.35	\$6.65	\$1,507.56
EROSION CONTROL (CLASS 2) (TYPE H)	1593	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$11,151.00	\$3.75	\$5,973.75	\$7.04	\$11,214.72	\$6.70	\$10,673.10	\$4.00	\$6,372.00
SEDIMENT REMOVAL (SET PRICE)	1	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
TEMPORARY BERM (SET PRICE)	1	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
BIODEGRADABLE LOG (20")	3741	L.F.	\$ 6.75	\$25,251.75	\$6.50	\$24,316.50	\$4.20	\$15,712.20	\$4.00	\$14,964.00	\$6.80	\$25,438.80
SILT FENCE	1650	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.55	\$2,557.50	\$1.58	\$2,607.00	\$1.50	\$2,475.00	\$1.70	\$2,805.00
SWPPP DESIGN	1	LSUM	\$ 3,086.50	\$3,086.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,106.00	\$1,106.00
MULCH TACKING SLURRY	28260	LBS	\$ 2.00	\$56,520.00	\$0.35	\$9,891.00	\$0.42	\$11,869.20	\$0.40	\$11,304.00	\$0.35	\$9,891.00
MULCHING	62.8	TON	\$ 350.00	\$21,980.00	\$300.00	\$18,840.00	\$262.50	\$16,485.00	\$250.00	\$15,700.00	\$312.00	\$19,593.60
WATER (EROSION CONTROL) (SET PRICE)	1	MGAL	\$ 40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$698,464.15		\$518,304.03		\$695,627.04		\$999,999.99		\$696,431.66